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WARNING

e Product is intended for adults 18 years and older. o Read this entire manual to ensure proper usage.

e \Wear proper eye protection while shooting. e Buyers and users should obey the laws and rules of the local authority.

e Misuse may cause injury or death. e Remove the battery from the product when it is not in use.

e The muzzle of an airsoft gun should never be pointed at someone to cause injury. __Lmang
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e Si el jugador o jugadores tienen menos de 18 afos se les requerira ir acompafados de un mayor de edad que se responsabilice del menor en todo momento.

e Durante la préactica del Airsoft, es obligatorio llevar gafas de proteccién ocular acorde a las normativas vigentes en todo momento. T <soov
e El uso descuidado o indebido del Airsoft puede causar faciimente dafios a si mismo y a los que le rodean.

e No se debe apuntar a personas o animales.

@84 B/ Eosesa

e Lea bien los manuales que acompanan las replicas antes de empezar a usarlas para practicar Airsoft.

e Los poseedores de réplicas de Airsoft deben seguir estrictamente las leyes y regulaciones locales vigentes en el pais de residencia o uso de las mismas, e informarse
debidamente en los puntos de venta o autoridades del pais antes de comprar y utilizar cualquier réplica de airsoft.

o Retire la bateria del producto cuando no esté en uso.
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e Ce produit est réservé aux utilisateurs de 18 ans et plus. e Lire attentivement le mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser ce produit.

e Toujours porter des protections oculaires adaptées lors de I'utilisation du produit. o L'acheteur et |'utilisateur de ce produit doivent se conformer aux lois du pays qui

e La mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut causer des blessures graves ou la mort. réglementent 'usage et la possession de répliques airsoft.

o Ne jamais pointer le canon de la réplique vers une personne ou un animal. o Retirez la batterie du produit lorsque vous ne I'utilisez pas. m
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© HenpaBunbHOE 1CNOMNb30BaHWE MOXET NPUBECTU K TpaBMaM.
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[ COMPONENTS ]

Charging Handle Bolt Catch

Trigger
99 Flash Suppressor

Magazine

Stock Release Lever Selector Lever

Trigger Guard

Ergonomic Grip Retractable Stock

[ WARNING ]

o We recommend using G&G Armament high precision BB's on all G&G Armament guns to ensure proper feeding and performance.
® Using low quality BBs may jammed the gun and cause malfunction or damage the internal parts.

e For maintenance, apply the silicon oil on air nozzle, do not use other types of corrosive oil.

® Do not adjust the motor without authorization or by a certified technician.

e Always wear safety goggles when using this product.

® Product is intended for adults 18 years and older.

@ Read this entire manual to ensure proper usage.

® May be hazardous up to 50 meters.

® Stop shooting when the battery power is low.

Magazine Release

[ET.U. & FULL AUTO TO 3-ROUND BURSTS SETTING ]

To set up full auto to 3-round bursts.
Switch the selector switch to semi-auto mode and hold the trigger for 10 seconds, the set-up is now completed.
Repeat above steps to switch 3-round bursts to full auto.

Empty magazine and chamber before set up 3-round bursts or full auto mode.

Due to the low voltage from different battery and/or motor specifications, it might cause an auto-semi
problem, please fully charge the battery when this problem occurs to assure the longevity of the product.

[FIRING MODE & SAFETY]

Semi Auto Full Auto

Single shot.

Safety On
The gun will not fire.

Always keep the safety on if not ready to shoot.
[SETTING MAGAZINE]

Automatic firing.

[STOCK ADJUSTMENT]

1.Press the stock release lever to unlock.
2.Adjust the position (6 positions).

Use 5mm allen wrench to loosen the hex
screw to adjust the angle of stock tube.

[INSTALLING THE BATTERY]

1.Press the magazine catch button to
Remove the magazine.
2.Load BBs into the chamber.

It is strongly recommended to use G&G Armament high precision BB's only.

3.Insert the magazine.

Using low quality BB pellets will shorten product life and void product warranty.

[HOP-UP ADJUSTMENT ]
1. Pull the charging handle to open the

dust cover.
= | 2. Turn the wheel to adjust the hopup.

@ Nermal

- Don’t catch your fingers in the dummy
bolt. Never hold the gun sideways as
the BB pellets will curve right or left.

S =,

1. Pull down the protruding pin.
2. Slide out the stock from stock tube.

Connect battery until it clicks into place.

Too much Hop-up ( Turn the adjust lever toward Normal ).

Best
Position.

o

Not enough Hop-up ( Turn the adjust lever toward Hop ).

FIRING MODE & SAFETY / INSTALLING THE BATTERY & STOCK ADJUSTMENT

05 (EN
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[ CLEANING THE BARREL] [ MAINTENANCE ]

—O00) S —

[TROUBLESHOOTING]

SYMPTOM

No operation at all

Place a few drops of silicone oil or teflon oil on the cleaning Insert the cleaning rod into the inner barrel, turning the rod as you
cloth and wind around the rod. insert. Repeat same steps until barrel is clean. Although motor is revolving
no pellet can be fired

[UNJAM]

Impossible full-auto operation
(automatic firing)

-

Shooting distance becomes

—— shorter
' . - — - Too loud operating noise
Remove the magazine. Return the hop up dial to normal position Be sure to have the rod facing down
and insert the cleaning rod from the lead and reaching to the end. Remove Pellets being fall tfi
edge of the inner barrel. clogged pellets. ellets being taflen out from

barrel end

If gun gets wet

[ TROUBLESHOOTING ]

rounds after using silicone oil. This is
the normal operation of the gun.

» Never use CRC-556, WDA40, or other
corrosive lubricants.

)

Adjust screw when the gear noise  No operation. No operation.
becomes shrilly. Use a screwdriverto ~ Check the wire set contact on the Make sure the battery is fully charged.
adjust the screw at the bottom of the grip. motor.

of age.

: : CLEANING THE BARREL / UNJAM ' G
07 CEN MAINTENANCE / TROUBLESHOOTING G&GARMAMENT G&GARMAMENT
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» Make sure no dirt gets into the [DISI'I'AIMI'H]
chamber to avoid clogging of pellets. > Accessories in the pictures are not always included
» Hop-up may be unstable for 200 to 300 with product.

» Adult supervision required for users under 18 years

» The purchaser and user should conform to all laws
governing the ownership of airsoft guns.

POTENTIAL

Selector lever is set to safety.

Battery is not charged.

Battery connector is disconnected.

The @and@ of battery connector is reversed.
Expired motor life (50,000 to 60,000 rounds) or
poor electrical connection.

Pellets are clogged inside the magazine.

Pellets are clogged in the chamber.

Faulty gear.

Insufficient battery power.

Faulty pellet feed of magazine.

Poor electrical connection.

Damaged or worn chamber set.

Damaged or worn piston set (O-ring,piston spring)
Something is jammed in the inner barrel
Faulty BB pellets (too small or heavy)
Shortage of silicone oil

Gear problem caused by too many blank firing
Worn or damaged gear

Gear problem caused by too many blank firing
Damaged or worn chamber set.

No hop setting.

Faulty BB Pellets (too small or heavy)

CORRECTIVE

Set the selector lever to Semi or Full Auto.

Charge the battery.

Connect the connector.

Switch the batteries to the correct position.

Replace the dead motor (can be purchased from local dealer or directly
from G&G). Check and repair the contacts.

Insert the charging rod into the magazine and move up and down a few
times to remove clogged pellets.

Remove clogged pellets using the cleaning rod.

Purchase the replacement gear from your dealer or G&G and repair.
Charge the battery.

Repair clogging of the magazine.

Consult your dealer or G&G for overhaul maintenance or repair.

Replace the replacement parts (purchase from your dealer or G&G)

Use the cleaning rod and clean the inner barrel.
Use G&G Armament high precision BB's.
Place a few drops of silicone oil onto the upper chamber.

Consult your dealer or G&G for overhaul maintenance, part replacement
(gear,etc.) or repair.

Turn the hop adjustment lever toward Hop.
Use G&G Armament high precision BB's.

Stop operation immediately, disconnect the battery, wipe off water from inside the main body and the battery. After the gun is
completely dry, carry out trial firing. If the unit is not operational, please contact your local dealer for repair.

> All products in this manual are imitation firearms and are not intended nor

represented to be comparable in design, appearance, or function to any actural

firearm offered by other manufacturers.

> Product names are trademarks of G&G, which has no affiliation to, and is not

associated, or sponsored by any manufacturer of actual or imitation firearms.
Products may vary form those pictured.

TROUBLESHOOTING / DISCLAIMER Operating Instructions M3\



[COMPONENTES ]

Manija de Carga Pestillo cerrojo

Gatillo
Bocacha

Cargador

Selector de tiro

Bottom de liberar

la culata Guardamonte

Culata Retractable

Empuinadura ergonémica

[ ADVERTENCIA]

® Recomendamos usar balines G&G de alta precisién para asegurar la adecuada alimentaciéon y desempefio.

e Usando balines de baja calidad puede causar atascos, mal funcionamiento o causar dafios en las partes internas.

® Use solo Aceite de Silicona 100% para mantenimiento, otros aceites pueden contener ingredientes corrosivos los cuales pueden dafiar los componentes de plastico y gomas.
® No ajuste el motor sin la debida autorizacion de un técnico certificado.

® Siempre use gafas de proteccion cuando maneje este producto.

® Este producto esta disefiado para mayores de 18 afios.

® Lea completamente el manual para asegurar su buen uso.

® Puede ser dafiino a menos de 50 metros.

® Deje de disparar cuando la bateria esté baja.

Botén liberador de cargador

[ GATILLO ELECTRONICO - AJUSTE DISPARO AUTOMATICO Y RAFAGAS DE 3 RONDAS ]

Ajustar de full auto a rafagas de 3 rondas.

Coloque el selector en modo semi-auto y mantenga apretado el gatillo por 10 segundos, luego estara ajustada.
Repita el procedimiento para volver de 3 rondas al modo automatico.

Saque el cargador y revise que la recamara no tenga bbs. antes de configurar las rafagas de 3 rondas o el
disparo automatico.

Debido a bajo voltaje de diferentes baterias y/o especificaciones de motor, puede causar problemas en modo Semi Auto,
por favor cargue completamente la bateria cuando suceda para asegurar la duracion del producto.

: wwmn COMPONENTES / ADVERTENCIA
09 CEs MIEIMCENCECEISEEEIND G ATILLO ELECTRONICO - AJUSTE DISPARO AUTOMATICO Y RAFAGAS DE 3 RONDAS

Siempre coloque en modo seguro si

[ MODOS DISPAROS Y SEGURO] no esta listo para disparar. [AJUSTES DE CULATA]

Automatico
Disparo automatico

1.Presione el liberador para destrabar.
2.Ajuste la posicion (6 posiciones).

Semi Auto
Disparo sencillo

Usa la llave hexagonal de 5 mm para
doblar facilmente la culata.

Modo seguro
La réplica no dispara

Siempre coloque en modo seguro si no esta listo para disparar.

[AJUSTES DE CARGADOR] [INSTALANDO LA BATERIA]

12

f

Conecte la bateria hasta escuchar un
sonido "Click".

1. Tire hacia abajo el pasador que
sobresale.
2. Retire la culata.

1.Presiones el boton liberador para sacar  3.Inserte el cargador.
el cargador.
2.llena con balin a cargador.

Es altamente recomendado el uso de balines de presicién de G&G solamente.
Usando balines de baja calidad puede acortar la vida del producto y eliminar la garantia.

[AJUSTES HOP-UP] °

1.Tire manija de carga para abrir la
cubierta antipolvo. @
2.Gire la rueda para ajustar el hopup.

[ Direccién
o correcta.

Trate de no aprisionar sus dedos en la

imitacién de cerrojo. Nunca dispare el °

arma de lado ya que los balines pueden
curvear a la izquierda o derecha.

Mucho Hop-up (Gire el dial a normal).

No mucho hop-up (Gire el dial a Hop).

MODOS DISPAROS Y SEGURO / AJUSTES DE CARGADOR ’ —
AJUSTES DE CULATA / INSTALANDO LA BATERIA / AsusTEs Hop-up (INCSIRRI el ES = 10




[ LIMPIANDO EL CANON]

—O00) S —

Inserte la varilla de limpieza dentro del cafién girando la varilla
cuando la introduzca. Repita estos pasos hasta que el cafion

Coloque algunas gotas de aceite de Silicona o aceite de
tefléon en un pafio limpio e introduzca en la varilla.
esté limpio.

[DESBLOQUEANDO]

-

Remueva el cargador. Gire el dial de Hop-up a posiciéon normal

e inserte la varilla por la bocacha dentro
del cafon.

[ SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS ]

No funciona.
Revise los contactos del motor.

Ajuste el tornillo cuando los
engranajes se tornen chillones.
Use un destornillador para ajustar el
tornillo debajo de la empufadura.

11 (ES

Instrucciones de operacion

LIMPIANDO EL CANON / DESBLOQUEANDO
MANTENIMIENTO / SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

[SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS]

[ MANTENIMIENTO ]

SINTOMA PROBLEMA POTENGIAL
El selector puede estar colocado en modo seguro.
La bateria no esta cargada.
. Los conectores estan desconectados.
No funciona

EIQ y@de la bateria estdn mal conectados.
Motor agotado (50,000 o 60,000 rondas) o pobre
coneccion eléctrica.

. Balines atascados en el cargador.

A pesar de que el motor funciona,
no se pueden disparar los balines |Balines atascados en la recamara.

Caja de engranajes defectuosa.

Insuficiente carga de bateria.

Llenado incorrecto del cargador.

Pobre coneccidn eléctrica.

Conjunto de recamara defectuoso o dafado.

Conjunto de Pistén dafiado o defectuoso (Sellos, Spring)
Algo atascado en el cafién interior.

Balines defectuosos (muy pequefios o pesados)
Escasez de aceite de silicona.

Problemas de la caja de engranajes por disparos en seco.
Caja de engranajes dafiada o defectuososa.
Problemas en la caja de engranajes por muchos disparos en seco.
Conjunto de recamara dafada o defectuosa.

No ajuste del hop.

Balines defectuosos (muy pequefios o pesados)

No opera el automatico

La distancia de disparo
se hace corta

Ruido de operacion alto

Asegurese de introducir la varilla con la
parte segmentada hacia abajo. Remueva
los balines atascados.

Balines fallan y salen
por el cafién

Si la réplica se moja

» Asegurese de que la recamara no esté
sucia para evitar el atasco de balines.

» El Hop-up puede estar inestable por
200 o 300 rondas luego de usar el
aceite de Silicona. Esto es normal en la
operacion de la réplica.

» Nunca use CRC'556, WD40 u otro
lubricante corrosivo.

[DESCARGO]

» Los accesorios en las fotos no siempre estan
incluidos con el producto.

» La supervision de un adulto es requerida para
usuarios menores de 18 afos.

» El comprador y el usuario final deben obedecer
todas las leyes y reglamentos locales acerca de la
propiedad de réplicas de armas.

G& GARMAMEN T

<)

No funciona.
Asegurese de que la bateria tiene

carga suficiente. las fotos.

G &G arvavent &

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS / DESCARGO

POSIBLE SOLUCION

Coloque el selector en Semi o en Automatico.

Cargue la bateria.

Ajuste los conectores.

Coloque los conectores correctamente (Revise el fusible).

Reemplace el motor dafiado (puede ser comprado en su distribuidor local o
directamente en G&G. Revise y repare los contactos.

Inserte la varilla de carga dentro del cargador y mueva hacia arriba y abajo
varias veces para remover los balines atascados.

Remueva los balines atascados usando la varilla de limpieza.

Compre el reemplazo del engranaje en su distribuidor local 0 en G&G y repare.
Cargue la bateria.

Repare el atasco del cargador.

Consulte su distribuidor 0 a G&G para mantenimento general o reparacion.

Reemplace las partes (comprandolas en su distribuidor local o en G&G).

Use la varilla de limpieza y limpie el cafién interior.
Use balines genuinos G&G.
Eche varias gotas de aceite de silicona por encima de la recamara.

Consulte su distribuidor o a G&G para mantenimiento general, reemplazo de
piezas (Engranajes, etc.) o reparacion.

Gire el dial de ajuste del hop-up hacia Hop.
Use los balines G&G.

Detenga la operacién inmediatamente, desconecte la bateria, seque todas las partes internas y la bateria. Después de completar
el secado, trate de disparar. Si la unidad no funciona por favor contacte su distribuidor local para reparacion.

> Todos los productos en este manual son imitaciones de armas reales y no esta
representada a ser comparada en disefio, apariencia o funciones con ninguna
arma actual ofrecida por otros fabricantes.

» Los nombres de los productos son marcas registradas de G&G, los cuales no
tienen afiliaciéon ni estan asociados o patrocinados por ningun fabricante de
imitiaciones de armas. Productos pueden variar en la forma a los presentados en

Instrucciones de operacion =S



[COMPOSANTS]

Levier de chargement Arrétoir de culasse

Queue de détente

Cache-flamme

Chargeur

Levier d' ajustement Sélecteur de tir

de la crosse Pontet

Poignée ergonomique Crosse rétractable

Arrétoir de chargeur
[PRECAUTION] ’
o || est fortement recommandé d'utiliser uniquement des billes de précision G&G.
e L'utilisation de billes de mauvaise qualité peut entrainer un bourrage, un dysfonctionnement ou I'endommagement des piéces internes.
e Pour I'entretien, appliquez de I'huile de silicone sur le nozzle et n'utilisez pas d'autres types d'huile corrosive.
® Ne réglez pas le moteur sans autorisation ou sans I'aide d'un technicien certifié.
@ Portez toujours des protections oculaires adaptées lorsque vous utilisez ce produit.
® Ce produit est réservé aux utilisateurs de 18 ans et plus.
@ Lisez attentivement le mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser ce produit.
® Peut étre dangereux jusqu'a 50 métres.
® Arrétez de tirer lorsque la batterie est faible.

[REGLAGE MOSFET]
Pour passer du mode full auto au burst 3 coups.
Positionnez le sélecteur de tir sur le mode semi-auto et maintenez appuyé la queue de détente pendant 10 secondes.
La programmation est terminée.
Répétez I'opération décrite ci-dessus pour revenir en mode full auto.

Retirer le chargeur et vider la chambre hop-up avant de procéder au réglage du mosfet.
En raison du faible voltage d'une batterie et/ou des caractéristiques d'un moteur, des problémes en mode semi auto peuvent survenir.
Veuillez recharger la batterie au maximum lorsque cela se produit pour assurer une durée de vie optimale du produit.

*
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[AJUSTEMENT DE LA CROSSE]

[ MODE DE TIR ET SECURITE]

Full Auto 1.Appuyez sur le levier pour déverrouiller  Utilisez une clé Allen 5mm pour desserrer
tir en rafale la crosse. la vis et régler I'angle du tube de crosse.
2.Réglez la position (6 positions).

Sécurité Semi Auto
ne tire pas tir coup par coup

Toujours garder la sécurité active si vous n'étes pas prét a tirer.

[UTILISATION DU CHARGEUR ] [INSTALLATION DE LA BATTERIE]

S =

1. Tirez le verrou vers le bas.

1.Appuyez sur le bouton pour retirer le

3.Insérez le chargeur.
chargeur. 2. Retirez la crosse de son tube.
2.Remplissez le chargeur avec des billes.
Il est fortement recommandé d’utiliser uniquement les billes de haute précision de
G&G Armament.L'utilisation de billes de qualité inférieure réduit la durée de vie du
produit et annule la garantie.

Branchez les bornes de la batterie jusqu'a
entendre un clic.

C(2 H A _UP
[ REGLAGE HOP-UI ] 1. Tirez le levier de chargement pour Trop de hop-up (tournez la molette vers Normal).
ouvrir le capot.

2. Tournez la molette pour régler le @

‘G hop-up.
Y ENormal Position
& A ) ) optimale,

- Ne vous coincez pas les doigts dans la
culasse factice. Ne jamais tenir la

réplique inclinée sinon les billes iront a
gauche ou a droite.

o

Pas assez de hop-up (tournez la molette vers Hop).

G& GARMAMEN T
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[NETTOYAGE DU CANON ]

1. Versez quelques gouttes d'huile de silicone ou de téflon
sur un morceau de tissu que vous accrocherez sur la tige
de débourrage.

[ DEBOURRAGE ]

-

1. Appuyez sur l'arrétoir de chargeur.
2. Retirez le chargeur.

Réglez la molette du hop-up a zéro sur la
position Normal et insérez la tige de
débourrage dans le canon.

[EN CAS DE PANNE ]

NE FONCTIONNE PAS
Vérifiez le branchement du
moteur

LES GEARS SONT TROP
BRUYANTS

Utilisez un tournevis pour régler la vis
située au talon de la poignée.

NETTOYAGE DU CANON / DEBOURRAGE
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2. Insérez la tige de débourrage dans le canon et tournez en
méme temps. Répétez la méme opération jusqu'a ce que le
canon soit propre.

[ENTRETIEN]

Assurez-vous que I'extrémité de la tige
soit orientée vers le bas et touche bien le
fond du canon pour retirer toutes les
billes.

» Assurez-vous qu'il n'y
ai pas d'impuretés dans la chambre
hop-up pour éviter un bourrage.

» Le hop-up peut étre instable pendant
200 ou 300 coups apres avoir utilisé
I'nuile de silicone. Ceci fait parti du
fonctionnement normal de la réplique.

» Ne jamais utiliser les produits CRC-556,
WDA40 ou autres lubrifiants corrosifs.

)

NE FONCTIONNE PAS
Assurez-vous que la batterie soit
branchée et chargée au maximum.

G &G armvavent &

[EN CAS DE PANNE]
SYMPTOME

Ne fonctionne pas

Le moteur tourne mais
impossible de tirer

Impossible d'utilisez le mode
full auto

La portée de tir diminue

Fonctionnement trop bruyant

Les billes s'échappent par la
bouche du canon

Si la réplique est mouillée.

[RECLAMMATION]

CAUSE

Le levier est en mode de sécurité.

La batterie est déchargée.

La batterie est débranchée.

Les bornes et de la batterie sont inversés.

Moteur en fin de vie (entre 50000 et 60000 billes) ou
mauvais branchement électrique.

Des billes sont coincées dans le chargeur.

Des billes sont coincées dans la chambre.

Gears défectueux.

Batterie trop faible.

Billes défectueuses dans le chargeur.

Mauvais branchement électrique.

Chambre endommagée ou usée.

Ensemble piston endommagé ou usé (O-ring, ressort de piston).
Quelque chose est coincé dans le canon interne.

Billes défectueuses (trop petites ou trop lourdes).

Pas assez d'huile de silicone.

Probléeme de Gear a cause de tirs a blanc trop fréquent.
Gears endommagés ou usés.

Probléme de Gear a cause de tirs a blanc trop fréquent.
Ensemble de la chambre endommagé ou usé.

Aucun réglage du Hop-Up effectué au préalable.

Billes défectueuses (trop petites ou trop lourdes).

SOLUTION

Positionnez le sélecteur de tir sur le mode Semi-auto.

Rechargez la batterie.

Rebranchez la batterie.

Branchez les bornes correctement (vérifiez le fusible).

Remplacer le moteur en fin de vie (disponible chez votre revendeur local ou
G&G directement). Vérifiez et réparez les branchements.

Insérez la tige de débourrage dans le chargeur et remuez de haut en bas pour retirer les billes coincées.

Retirez les billes coincées en utilisant la tige de débourrage.

Achetez de nouveaux Gears chez votre revendeur local ou G&G directement.
Rechargez la batterie.

Retirez les billes coincées dans le chargeur.

Consultez votre revendeur local ou G&G directement pour un entretien complet ou une réparation.

Remplacez les piéces (disponible chez votre revendeur local ou G&G
directement).

Utilisez la tige de débourrage pour nettoyer le canon interne.

Utilisez les billes de qualité supérieure G&G.

Vaporisez de I'huile de silicone sur la chambre.

Contactez votre revendeur local ou G&G pour effectuer un entretien
complet, une réparation ou un changement de piéces.

Réglez la molette du Hop-Up dans le sens horaire vers plus d'effet.
Utilisez les billes de qualité supérieure G&G.

Arrétez immeédiatement d'utiliser votre réplique, débranchez la batterie, essuyez I'eau restée dans le corps ainsi que la batterie. .
Apres séchage complet, faites un essai de tir. Si la réplique ne fonctionne toujours pas, veuillez contacter votre revendeur pour réparation.

> Les accessoires sur les photos ne sont pas toujours » Tous les produits dans ce mode d'emploi sont des imitations d'armes a feu et ne
sont en aucun cas destinées ou représentées a étre comparé par la conception,

inclus avec la réplique.

» La surveillance d'un adulte est obligatoire pour les
utilisateurs de moins de 18 ans.

par lI'apparence ou par le fonctionnement a toutes armes a feu produites par
d'autres fabricants.

» |'acheteur et I'utilisateur doivent se conformer aux » Le nom des produits et les marques déposées G&G n'ont aucune affiliation et ne

lois du pays concernant la possession d'une réplique

airsoft

sont pas associés ou sponsorisés par aucun fabricant d'armes a feu ou

d'imitations d'armes a feu.

e‘: G&GARMAMENT
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[KOMMOHEHTbI]

PyKOﬂTb B3BeAeHus 3aTBopa

KHonka copoca 3aTBOpHOM 3aepKKU

CnycKOBOM KpHO4OK

MnameracuTenb

Mara3uH

Perynuposka npuknaaa
MpenoxpaHuTensbHas ckoba

MucToneTHas pykosiTka Perynupyembl npuknag,

[BHUMAHME]

® Mbl pekoMeHyeM 1Cnonb3oBaTh KAYECTBEHHbIE CTPaNKkGONbHbIE LWapbl Ha Bcex npoayktax G&G , 4tobbl 0b6ecneuntb paboTocnoco6HOCTbL N3penums.

® /lcnonb3oBaHue LWapoB HA3KOrO Ka4ecTBa MOXET MPUBECTU K 3aKMNHWUBAHUIO OPYXWUS U Bbl3BaTb HEUCMNPABHOCTL N NOBPEXAEHNE BHYTPEHHNX YacTei.
® [1nsi TeXHU4YECKOro 0GCMyX1BaHWUS UCMOMNb3YATE CUMMKOHOBBIE CMAa3KW, He UCMONb3YNTE APYrve TUMbl CMa3oKk.

® He npoussoawnTe perynmpoBky Motopa 6e3 Hannuns Heob6XoANMbIX 3HaHWI U HABbIKOB.

® Bcerga HageBanTe 3alMTHBIE O4KM MPU MCMOSb30BaHUM CTPANKBONBLHOIO OpYXUS.

® [MpoaykT npeaHa3HaveH Ans nuy ot 18 net v cTaplue.

® [poyTnTe AaHHOe PYKOBOACTBO MOSIHOCTBLIO, Al NPaBUIILHOMO UCMONb30BaHUs NpoayKTa.

® CTpaitkbonbHoe opyxue MoxeT BblTb OnacHbIM Ha paccTosiHum Ao 50 mMeTpoB.

® [pekpaTtuTte cTpenbby, ecnu 3apsig 6aTapen HU3KWUNA.

KHonka c6poca mara3uHa

[HACTPOWKA PEXXUMOB CTPEJ1bEbI]

YTO6bI HACTPOMTL NOMHOCTLIO @BTOMATUYECKWIA PEXMM Ha o4Yepeab No 3 Lwapa, nepeBeaunTe CenekTop B
nonyaBTOMaTUYECKUIN PEXUM U yAEePXKMBaANTE CMYCKOBOW KPHOYOK B TedeHne 10 cekyHA.

MoBTOpYUTE BbILLEYKa3aHHbIE AEVCTBMSA, YTOObI NepekiounTb ouepeab 13 3 LWapoB B NMOMHOCTLIO
aBTOMATUHECKNIA PEXUM.

Y6eanTech B OTCYTCTBUM LLIAPOB B MarasuHe 1 NpuBoAe Nepes HacTpokon odepeay no 3 wapa um
MOMHOCTHIO aBTOMATUYECKOro pexunma.
M3-3a HM3Koro HanpshxeHns 6aTapen MOryT BO3HUKHYTb NPo6ieMbl C HAaCTPOWKOWM PeXMMOB CTPesbObl.
MonHocTblo 3apsagnTe 6aTapeto nepes HaCTPOMKONA.

21 RU Sl i i) KOMMOHEHTbI / BHUMAHUE / HACTPOUKA PEXXMMOB CTPEJbEbI
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Aii Bcerga cTaBbTe pexvm npefoxpaHuTens,
ecnu He cobupaeTech CTpensTh.

[PEXXMMbI CTPEJ1bEbI] [PEFYNIUPOBKA MPUKNAJLA]

ABTOMaTM4YeECKUN
MpuBog cTpenseT B
aBTOMaTUYECKOM peXMMe

1.Haxxmute knasuLy perynmpoBkv npuknaga. KMcnonb3yite LWecTurpaHHblin KoY Ha 5
2.BbibepeTe ogHy 13 6 No3vumMii Npyknaga - MM, YTo6bl 0CNabuTb BUHT U
OTMNYCTUTE KNaBuLLYy. OTperynupoBaThb Yron HakrnoHa npvknaga.

Mpepoxpanutens OOWHOYHBbIN
MpuBop He 6yaeT cTpenste  NpuBop cTpenset no 1 wapy

[BAPAQKA MATA3UHA] [YCTAHOBKA AKKYMYJIATOPA]

123

f:ﬁﬁ&

MoacoeaunHUTe akkyMymnsiTop A0 Lenyka.

1.MoTAaHMTE WTUET BHUS.
2.CHumuTe npuknag c Tpyobl.

3.BctaBbTe marasuH.

1.HaxwmuTe kHonky cbpoca marasuHa,
YTOGbI BbIHYTb €r0.
2.3apaguTe Wwapbl B MarasuH.
HactosTenbHo pekoMeHAyeTCsl UCMONb30BaTh TOMNbKO KaYECTBEHHbIE Laphbl.
Mcnonb3oBaHne WapoB HU3KOTO KayecTBa MOXET NPUBECTM K MOMOMKe 1
aHHYNMPOBAaHUIO rapaHTUW Ha n3penwue.

[HACTPOMKA HOP-UP] .

LLlap netut BBEpX (NOKPYTUTE KONeco hop-up BHU3).

1. MoTsaHUTe pyKosiTb B3BEAEHWS.
BX( 2. MNokpyTute koneco YTobbl @
NPOW3BECTU PETYNIMPOBKY.  [paBuUILHO ©

oTperynupoBaH
Mpu cTpenbbe He HaKMNOHANTE opyxue
BeBO UMy BNpaBo, Tak Kak Lap
HaYHeT TaK e OTKMOHSATHLCA BIEBO UMK
BMpaBo.

LLlap netuT BHK3 (NOKPYTUTE KOMneco hop-up BBEPX).

PEXWUMbI CTPENbBbI / PEFYIIMPOBKA NPUKIAOA / 3APAOKA MATA3SUHA ViHcTpykuns o skcnnyataun I 22
YCTAHOBKA AKKYMYNATOPA / HACTPOMKA HOP-UP




[YUCTKA BHYTPEHHEIO CTBOJIMKA]

[OBCNTY)KUBAHME]

—(Oh0) R —

BcTaBbTe LOMMON BO BHYTPEHHWIA CTBOMNWK, MOBOPaYMBas ero
npv BcTaske. MoBTOpsiiTe Te Xe AeNCTBYS, Noka CTBOMMK He
CTaHeT YUCTbIM.

HaHecuTte Heckonbko Kanenb CUMMKOHOBOW UNv TedNOHOBOW
CMa3Kn Ha YNCTALLYI0 candeTky U HaMoTanTe ee Ha
CTepXKeHb LWoMMona.

[UMCTKA CTBOJIMKA OT LLAPOB]

-

OrtperynupyiTte hop-up 4o npedena BHM3.  Y6eauTech, YTo WOMIMOS BCTaBneH
BcTasbTe WOMMOS BO BHYTPEHHMI NpaBuIIbHO N AOXOAWT A0 KOHLA.
CTBOJSIMK KaK MoKasaHo Ha KapTuHKe. Ypanute wapsi.

BblHbTe mMarasuH.

» CneguTte 3a Tem,
4TObbI B KAMEPY
hop-up He nonana
rps3b, YTOObI
nsbexatb
3aKMUHUBAHUS.

» [Mocne
MCNonb30BaHWs CUIMKOHOBOW CMasku,
XOn-an MoXeT HecTabunbHO NOAKPYyYMBaThL

f wapbl B TedyeHne 200-300 BbICTpenoB.

» Hukorga He ncnonb3yite CRC-556, WD40
Wnn apyrue arpeccuBHblE CMa3oyHble

[YACTbIE HEUCMTIPABHOCTH]

OTperynupyinTe BUHT, €CINu LWWyM

He paGoraer. maTepuanbl.
MOTOpa CTaHeT NoAo3puUTeNibHbIM.  [poBepbTe KOHTaKTbl NPOBOAOB Ha Y6eanTech, HTO akkyMynsTop

C nomoLbio OTBEPTKMN OTperynupyinre MoTope. MOJTHOCTbIO 3apsKEH.

BUHT B HVDKHEI 4acTh PYKOSITKM. P o

He pa6oraer.

YUNCTKA BHYTPEHHEIO CTBOJIUKA / YHACTKA CTBOJIMKA OT LUAPOB
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HEUCMPABHOCTb

MpuBoA He pearnpyeTt Ha
Ha)kaTune Ha CrlyCKOBOW KPHOYOK |MepenyTaHb @u@Ha akkymynatope.

Motop paboTaert, HO BbiCTpen
He npoucxoauT

He paboTtaeT aBTOMaTU4eckuii
pexum cTpenbobl

MpuBopg ctan pabotaTb rpomye

UJapr BbIKaTbIBAOTCA U3
cTBona

MonagaHue Boabl

[OTKA3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU]

[MOUCK U YCTPAHEHUE HEUCNPABHOCTEMN]

NMPUHYNHA

MepekntoyaTens B nonioxeHun «MpefoxpaHnTeriby
AKKYMYINATOP PaspsikeH.
Pa3bem akkyMynsiTopa OTCOEAMHEH.

VcTek cpok cny6bl MOTOpPa UK NIIOXON KOHTaKT Ha
Knemmax.

LLlapbl 3acTpanu B marasviHe.

LLlapbl 3acTpsnv B kamepe hop-ap nnu cTBonuke.
HeuncnpaseH rubokce.

HepocTaTouHbIN 3apsig akkymynstopa.

HewucnpasHa nogaya LwapoBs 13 marasuHa.
HapyLueHve B paboTe anekTpuyeckomn Lenu.
[MNoBpexaeHa pe3nHka hop-ap.

TMoBpexzeHbl YNNOTHUTENbHbIE KOMbLIA HA FONOBE MOPLUHS WN NPYXiHA.

ﬂMCTaHLlMH BbICTpena ctana 3acopvu'|c;| BHyTpeHHVIVI CTBOJIUK.
MeHblLle HekavyecTBeHHble Lapbl (CJ'IMU.IKOM ManeHbKuii unu Tﬂ)KeﬂbIVl)

HepocTaTouHoe Komn-BO CMasku.

HeuncnpaseH rupbokc.

V3HOLLEHHas U NoBpeXAeHHas LIeCTepHs.
HewucnpaseH rup6okc.

MNoBpexaeHa peanHka hop-ap.

HenpasunbHo oTperynuposaH hop-ap.
HekayecTBeHHbl€e Liapbl (CMMLIKOM ManeHbKuii U TSxenbiii)

BbICbIXaHUs PVUBOAA NPOU3BEAUTE MPOGHYIO CTPENbOY.

> Akceccyapbl Ha poTorpadusix He Bceraa BXOAAT B
KOMIMIEKT MOCTaBKM.
» [na nuy mnagwe 18 net TpebyeTcsa HabnoaeHe

PELLEHME

MocTaBbTe nepekniovaTenb B APYron pexum.

3apsianTe akKyMynsTop.

MopcoeanHnTe pasbem.

MepekntoynTe akkymynaTop B NpaBuUiibHOE MOMOXEHMNe.

B3ameHwuTe BbileALWWIA U3 CTPOSI MOTOP. (3anacHble YacTu npuobpeTatoTcs
otaenbHo.) NpoBepbTe N OTPEMOHTUPYITE KNEMMBI.

BcTaBbTe Womnon B MarasuH M HECKOILKO pas NpoBeauTe BBEPX U BHU3,
4TO6bI YAanMTb 3acTpsiBLUME LUAPbI.

YaanuTe 3acTpsiBLUME LIAPb! C MOMOLLbIO LOMMoNa.

Heob6xoanmo 3aMeHnTb HEUCNPaBHYHO YacTb.

3apsavTe akkymynsaTop.

YcTpaHnTe 3acopeHne maras3vHa.

O6paTuTech B CneLmanma3mpoBaHHY0 MacTepcKyto ANsi AUarHOCTUKW.
HeobxoamMmo 3aMeHNTb HencnpaeHyo YacTb (3anacHble YacTu
npuobpeTarTcsa oTAeNbHO)

Mcnonb3yiTe WOMMNON 1 NOYUCTUTE BHYTPEHHWIA CTBOMMK.

Vicnonb3ayiiTe ka4ecTBeHHble cTpanbosnbHble Wapbl.

MouncTtute kamepy hop-ap.

HeobxoanmMo 3aMeHUTb HEMCNPaBHYIO YacTb

OTperynupyiTe xon-ar.
Vcnonb3ayinTe kadyecTBeHHble CTpanbornbHbIe LWapsbl.

HemepnneHHo npekpartute CTpeany, oTcoeanHuTe aKKyMgJ'IﬂTOp, BbITpUTE BOAY N3 OCHOBHOIO Kopnyca v akkymynatopa. Mocne nonHoro

CNv NpUBOA He paboTaeT, 0BpaTUTECh B MECTHYIO MACTEPCKYHO AN PEMOHTA.

> Bce nsgenusi, npeActaBneHHble B JaHHOM PYKOBOACTBE, SIBMSIOTCS MMUTaLmeit
OrHECTPENbHOrO OPYXWS U He NpeAHa3HaYeHbl U He NPeACcTaBnsoTCs
COMOCTaBUMbIMM MO KOHCTPYKLMMW, BHELLHEMY BUAY UIMU pYHKLMSIM C KakuM-nGo
pearnbHbIM OTHECTPESIbHBIM OPYXXUEM, NpeanaraembIM ApYriMy NPOU3BOAUTENSIMU.

B3POCHbIX. » HasBaHusa NPOAYKTOB ABNAKTCA TOBAPHbIMU 3HAaKaMy KOMMNaHUU G&G, KOTOpasa He

» [MokynaTesb U Nonb3oBaTeNb AOMKHLI cobnoaaTe
BCE 3aKOHbI, PErynupyoLme BnageHnem
CTparKGONbHLIM OpYXUEM.

G& GARMAMEN T

MMeeT HMKaKOro OTHOLLEHUA, He CBA3aHa U He CNoHCUpyeTca Kaknum-nnbo
npoussoguTerniemMm HacTtoALero nnnu UMMTaumm OrHecTperibHOro OpyXxua. TOBapr
MOryT OTNN4aTbCA OT NpeacTaBlIeHHbIX Ha (*)OTOFpad()I/IﬂX.

MOUCK U YCTPAHEHUE HEUCNPABHOCTEN RU 24
OTKA3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH by yaral



[Z 3R] [PARTS LIST] [LISTADO DE PARTES] [LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES] [/\—"Y1)JX ] [NEPEYEHb JETAJIEN]

SSG-1

Al BB S ISARTAAEL SR K BEE | Please notify model and color when purchase parts / Indique el modelo y el color cuando compre las piezas. /
Veuillez indiquer le modeéle et la couleur lors de I'achat de pieces / /\—"Y %FX T BIEICHRBELEHEIEELTLIEETLY, /B apTukyne sanyactu He
yKasaH UBeT uagenus

SSG-1 GMM-A01 - 01

SSG-1 GMM-A02 - 01
SSG-1 GMM-A03 - 01

1BE&GEE / Stock & Magazine / Culata & Cargador / Crosse & Chargeur / A ~v% & R > / NMpuknag u marasmt
& / Mosfet / Mosfet. / Mosfet / Mosfet / Mosfet
15 EA - 1BE A / Upper receiver set, Inner & Outer barrel set / Set de recibidor superior y cafios interno y

externo. / Ens. corps supérieur, canon interne et externe. / 7V /\—L>—/\—t v b AV F— &7 72—\ )bV k/
BepxHuil pecnsep, KOMMIEKT BHYTPEHHErO 1 BHELUHEro cTeona

CEIRNCTNERNEN Te5EA - 121 - 53Z / Lower receiver set, Grip & motor / Recibidor inferior , empufiadura y motor y /
Ens. corps inférieur, poignée, moteur / A7 LY —/\—t v b Uy TEE—2—
HwkHWIA pecreep, NUCTONETHas PyKosiTKa 1 MOTOp 1 rmBokc B cbope

#%1E1% / Stock tube / tubo de culata / tube de crosse / A v~ F1—7 / Tpy6a npuknana

1851848 / Upper receiver set / Recibidor superior / Ens. corps supérieur / 77 /\—L > —/\— |
BepxHuin pecusep

e 51548 / Lower receiver set / Conjunto recibidor inferior / Ens. corps inférieur / O7 L —/\—tw i/
HwxHuin pecnsep

EBAE - Hop-Up %48 / Inner Barrel & Hop-Up set / Cafion interior y conjunto de hop-up /
Canon interne et ens. hop-up. / 1 >+ —/\L/JL &Hop-Up+z* I / BHyTpeHHuit cTBonuk u kamepa hop-up

> MESBRETHFESIE
AEEEESRVERATTNE -

» The grouped parts may all be
ED purchased from the G&G
Support Department.

» Todas las partes pueden ser
@ compradas en el departamento
de Soporte de G&G.

» Vous pouvez acheter ces
piéces en contactant le service
ﬁi’ apres-vente G&G.

» JIV—=TN—=YDFTIE. G&G
HR—rHSHATEET,
» 3anyacTu JOCTYMHbI K 3aKka3sy y
Npou3BoauUTEnS.

» E-Mail: support@guay2com

-8 Mode d'emploi JP [ESEE

e EEE JP

Mode d'emploi

Instrucciones de operacion

Operating Instructions

WMHCTpyKUMA no akcrnnyaTaumm



[Z43R] [PARTS LIST] [LISTADO DE PARTES] [LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES] [/\—'Y") X F] [NEPEYEHb AETAJIEA]
gg[‘ 'I lj gli B SIS EFERRELSR R BB | Please notify model and color when purchase parts / Indique el modelo y el color cuando compre las piezas. /
DOU- . Veuillez indiquer le modele et la couleur lors de I'achat de pigces / /\—"Y % FX I BHRICREELEBEIRE L TLIEEL, /B apTukyne san4acti He
*US market only ykasaH LUBeT uafenns

CEIeRMVE (el NTNE RN 18 +E&GE([E / Stock & Magazine / Culata & Cargador / Crosse & Chargeur / A b4 & YA / Mpuknag v marasuu

CEIeRMVET il NTXPREN & & / Mosfet / Mosfet. / Mosfet / Mosfet / Mosfet
CEICR VS o N DRl TiE51E4 - 121 - F5iZ / Lower receiver set, Grip & motor assembly / Recibidor inferior , empufiadura y motor / Ens.

corps inférieur, poignée, moteur / A7 L3/ —/\—ty b J )y TEE—5—/
HWKHWi1 pecBep, MMCTONETHas PyKoATKA U MOTOP
1S - BE R / Upper receiver set, Inner & Outer barrel set /
Set de recibidor superior y cafios interno y externo. / Ens. corps supérieur, canon interne et externe. /
TYIN=LY—=N\=ty b AV F=&TI52—/\LILEvh |
BepxHuit pecreep, KOMMMEKT BHYTPEHHETO 1 BHELLHero CTBona
#%¥E18 / Stock tube / tubo de culata / tube de crosse / A v~ F1—7 | Tpy6a npuknana
185154 / Upper receiver set / Recibidor superior / Ens. corps supérieur / 7/ \—L > —/\— |

S§SG-1 USR
GDP-A31 - 02

BepxHui pecvBep
SETCR MV i e DRGNP T1E51%4H / Lower receiver set / Conjunto recibidor inferior / Ens. corps inférieur /

07 L¥—/\—+t v I / Huknuii pecnsep

BAE - Hop-Up %4 / Inner Barrel & Hop-Up set / Cafion interior y conjunto de hop-up /
Canon interne et ens. hop-up. / 1>+ —/\L)L &Hop-Uptzv i /
BHyTpeHHWi cTBONMUK 1 Kamepa hop-up

S$S8G-1 USR
GDP-A25 - 01

> MESBRETHFRESES
AEEEESROVERATTNE -

» The grouped parts may all be
ED purchased from the G&G
Support Department.

» Todas las partes pueden ser
@ compradas en el departamento
de Soporte de G&G.

» Vous pouvez acheter ces
piéces en contactant le service
ﬁi’ apres-vente G&G.

» JIV—=TN—=YDFTIE. G&G
HR—FHSHATEET,
» 3anyacTu JOCTYMHbI K 3aKa3sy y
Npou3BoOAUTENS.

S$SG-1 USR GDP-A31 - 02

» E-Mail: support@guay2com

Instrucciones de operacion 8l Mode d'emploi 5 5 ENENEHEE JP Mode d'emploi Instrucciones de operacion Operating Instructions
WHCTpyKUMs no akcnnyaTauum




[Z 451 [PARTS LIST] [LISTADO DE PARTES] [LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES] [/\—"Y1)JX ] [NEPEYEHb JETAJIEN]

SSG _1 B SIS EFERAELSR R EE® | Please notify model and color when purchase parts / Indique el modelo y el color cuando compre las piezas. /
Veuillez indiquer le modeéle et la couleur lors de I'achat de pigces / /\—"Y & 3FX I BHRICRE L EBEIETE L TLIEEL, /B apTukyne san4acti He

2QM_ < Ka3aH LBeT nagenust
SSG-1 USR v

L EERFERR / Left gearbox shell / La tapa izquierda de caja engranaje / Coque gearbox gauche / £ 777K X1l | Nesas creHka rup6okca
A FERR / Right gearbox shell / La tapa derecha de caja engranaje / Coque gearbox droite / /55 77782 X</1 U [ MNpaeas cTeHka rupbokca
¥R #1248 / Gear box / Caja de engranaje / Gearbox / 777K %X | Tup6okc
taimFa L IS4 R BT IREFIRE / Left gearbox & ETU assembly / Lado izquierda de caja y set de ETU /

Ens. gearbox gauche et ETU / Z2F 7 R Y AEETUT7 42> 71 | Nesas cTeHka rupbokca, KOHTaKTHas rpynna

SSG-1 COMMON PART
GEY-A26 - 01

S$SG-1 COMMON PART
GEY-A22 - 03

> HRERS BRE PR A S
gaREEZRNBRATTME

» The grouped parts may all be
GD purchased from the G&G
Support Department.

» Todas las partes pueden ser
@ compradas en el departamento
de Soporte de G&G.

» Vous pouvez acheter ces
piéces en contactant le service
ﬁ3 aprés-vente G&G.

» JIW—FIN—YDFTTIE. G&G
HR—FOSWATEET,
» 3anyacTu JOCTYMHbI K 3aKasy y
I'IpOI/I3BO,D,I/ITEJ'I;I.

» E-Mail: support@guay2com

Operating Instructions

WMHCTpyKUMA no akcnnyaTaumm
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BIEMRRAZRAMKE it AFE - (RN ARMARLANZIANGEAT MR - FEXRNEEN TS RER -

WEERN - EEOELRSE - B ERROE - WIERRARS SRR - ER2ER - FENRE -

Z2HE L EROELZRE 2 HRERRRR20E 3. BREE 4.8BHIFT - > BROEREEHEBBEFENEE PR+ BB - MAVIRFETIAEZWBBIETIS - ARABAITIAEY -

AEE—AFRIAANMENEZ R M TRAIE - > HBREAZEETHBRE - RAERFRRERKL - RFERENTERRE - EFEMAKHE -

EENNREMNADHES - ARMNEDS  WIRENRY REBNTEESIMEHEMHOA - > ALEEREENTEERRIREABBEREHEEEN  MUNTEERBEREDHRIMMSHE - &
E

BREOELZ2E  WABKSSBET - BERERERFEMTT - REARHELRZE -
FERBOEAA - BMABERE-ANSE - Bl - > RAERFRNNERRETERER  EEFHEENTMREY -

> SRESMORRE - RR%BBEEMBIEREMIEKERARE  FRENEODELREE - SBEE

vyVvvYyYvVYY
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You may be liable for damaging public or personal property or for injuring a person or an animal even if you only meant to shoot as a “practical joke”. Always observe good manners and enjoy fun sport shooting.

When you carry the air gun, attach the safety cap, set the selector lever to the safety position and always put the air gun in a case or bag.

Safety procedures: 1.Attach the safety cap to the muzzle. 2.Set the selector lever to the safety position. 3.Remove the magazine.4.Remove the battery

Select a safe place for operating the air gun, avoid places where people and cars are around.

When shooting the air guns for target practice or in a game situation, You and all participants must wear safety goggles or other eye protective gear. Also pay attention to ricochet. It is very important to pay attention to
third parties other than theparticipants.

Always attach the safety cap to the muzzle, remove the battery and store the air gun in a case or bag and at a place that is out of reach by children.

Never direct the muzzle towards a person, animal or in any direction. That may cause harm or damage to the third party.

Make sure to put the barrel and safety cap on the muzzle, except when you are shooting. Do this to prevent accident, discharge of BB's and also for dust protection purpose. Neverpull the trigger while the barrel and the
safety cap is attached.

Looking into the muzzle is extremely dangerous regardless of BB's having been loaded or not. If you get hit in the eye by a BB pellet, you may in worst case, lose your eye sight.

Activating the trigger carelessly is extremely dangerous. Never put your finger on the trigger unless the safety cap is removed and you are ready to shoot a target.

There may be cases where some BB's remain in the gun after the magazine has been removed. After removal of the magazine, direct the muzzle towards a safe direction and pull the trigger to confirm that there are no
BB's remain in the gun, then attach the safety cap.

Disassembling or modifying the gun may adversely affect the performance and make it dangerous. “It may be against the Law.” m

vvyVvyyv v
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Usted puede ser responsable por dafio de propiedad publica o privada al herir a una persona o animal incluso sin que fuese intencional o como una "broma pesada”. Siempre tenga buenos modales y disfrute de la
diversion de tiro deportivo.

Cuando transporte la pistola, utilice una covertura de cafién, coloque la pistola en modo seguro y siempre ponga la pistola en una bolsa o una caja.

Procedimientos de Seguridad: 1.Utilece una covertura de cafién. 2. Coloque el selector en modo seguro. 3.Quite los cargadores. 4.Quite la bateria.

Seleccione un lugar seguro para usar el rifle de aire, evite lugares donde se encuentren personas y coches alrededor.

Al disparar los rifles de aire en practicas de tiro o en juegos, usted y todos los participantes deberan llevar gafas de seguridad u otras gafas protectoras. También preste atencion al rebote. Es muy importante prestar
atencion no solo a los participantes sino también a terceros.

Siempre utilice una covertura de cafion, retire la bateria y almacene el rifle de aire en una caja o bolsa. Fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Nunca dirija el cafién hacia una persona, un animal o en cualquier direccion. Puede causar dafio o perjuicio a la terceros.

Asegurese de colocar siempre la covertura de cafién en la bocacha, a excepcion de cuando esté disparando. Para evitar accidentes por disparo de balines accidentales y proteger el rifle contra el polvo. Nunca tire del
gatillo mientras la covertura del cafidn este en el barril.

Mirar dentro el cafién es extremadamente peligroso a pesar de que los balines no hayan sido cargados. Si recibe un golpe directo en el ojo por un balin puede perder su vista permanentemente.

Activar el gatillo sin cuidado es extremadamente peligroso. Nunca ponga el dedo en el gatillo a menos que la covertura del cafién haya sido retirada y esté preparado para disparar al objetivo.

Puede haber casos en los balines se queden dentro del rifle después de que el cargador haya sido retirado. Después de la extraccién del cargador, dirija la boca del cafién hacia una direccién segura y apriete el gatillo
para confirmar no haya quedado ninguin balin dentro del rifle, por ultimo coloque la covertura del cafién.

Al modificar o desmontar el rifle puede afectar el rendimiento de la réplica y convertilo en algo peligroso. "Puede estar en contra de la ley ". @

VVVVVYVYVYYVYYY
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Vous pouvez étre tenu responsable pour tout dommage de propriété publique ou personnelle, ou blessure sur une personne ou un animal. Faites preuve de fair-play pour profiter pleinement de I'Airsoft.

Mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme, le sélecteur de tir sur la position sécurité et la réplique dans un sac lors de son transport.

Procédure de sécurité:1. Mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme. 2. Mettre le sélecteur de tir sur la position sécurité. 3. Retirer le chargeur. 4. Retirer la batterie.

Choisissez un endroit sar pour utiliser la réplique, et évitez tout endroit entouré d'automobile ou de personne.

Lors de I'utilisation de la réplique, tout participant se doit de porter des lunettes de protection. Faites attention au ricochet des projectiles et aux passants.

Toujours mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme, retirer la batterie et garder la réplique dans un sac a I'abri des enfants.

Ne jamais pointer le canon de la réplique sur quelqu'un ou quelque chose pour causer des blessures ou des dommages.

Assurez-vous de mettre le bouchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme. sauf si vous tirez évidemment. Procédez ainsi pour éviter tout accident et protéger la réplique de la poussiére.

Regarder dans le canon est extrémement dangereux méme s'il ne reste plus de billes dans la réplique. Si vous étes touché par une bille, vous risquez de perdre 'usage de votre oeil.

Presser la queue de détente sans aucune précaution est extrémement dangereux. Ne déposez jamais votre doigt sur la queue de détente si vous n'avez pas au préalable retiré le capuchon de sécurité et si vous
n'étes pas prét a tirer.

Dans certains cas il est possible que des billes soient restées dans la réplique aprés avoir retiré le chargeur. Lorsque le chargeur est retiré, pointez votre réplique vers une direction sans danger pour autrui et tirez
pour vous assurer qu'il ne reste pas de billes a I'intérieur, puis mettez capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme.

Démonter ou modifier la réplique vous méme peut affecter défavorablement ses performances, la rendre dangereuse et vous mettre hors la loi. m

AEEE ADVERTENCIA

I3l Operating Instructions

WARNING (=3l Instrucciones de operacion

b TEAABXSDOLYTE, BN DMADHERE > THIRT U ADESMERTERA ST 755 RNMARDHERLE TR NS RALBIET,

> TPHYERSS A HOCRES vy 7% LT Lo 8L\t —7 74— DB L AT — 2 T AN TBA T T,

> RRFIE | HIICIRES o T E R T B, 2UBAL ) — (L8 —L) =) B — 77— DMEIC S B, 3. DD RIRINT. 4\ 7 —E T T A SRIETT.

> T RSO RS L APTIRISBR I AN TEEL, e BEICABL B S C OB BIHER I LW T L,

> WERST BE DS — LGEDBAIL BHICEERL. T—7 L5 E DRORERERALSNER BN LT EE LTI C SN, (BMEUADESE RIS 5 ENES I HPEREEL,)

> HREBUADTHH 2255 L CRRACEBT 3500 E SN0 BT HROICREF 1o 7% LTI — 20\ I T FAAE ORI REL T E

> T7HYTARBIEES 1), o fel LN < T, B0 OB AR+ v T BT B LTI,

> FH—DRBARC LRI DT BIc. EHBLONLL T HOIREF v TERBEL T,

> G BB ASTOBASTWE NS T D IS N T E L, BBEAIRIE & foo 537, BEABOBNABYAERBTT,

> AT OB BELUONL, 3| SR IR DT 3| E RITIRE D R T IS A DIET HC3|E 231 T LESBNABYKESIRTT,

b ATYERNCED RIS T BB A D BY. FREICH £ 23| CCHHRI ENAZRRC T, THD L Z R, HOE RS B HAICA CES, WA TN RARELTH S, O RES 1o 7% LT
RELTSEE L

b COTTAVIE B B E R TR E N TOE T, 5 0M 08 Bk BRIERE UM EL A SBAN B ETOT T BLES T,

Bbl MOXeTE HECTU OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a NOBPEXAeHUE OBLIECTBEHHOMN UMK NNYHON COBCTBEHHOCTW UMW 32 PaHEHNE YeNOoBEKa UMW XXVUBOTHOTO, A@Xe ECINU Bbl HAMEPEBANUCh CTPENSITh TOMbKO B KAYECTBE «PO3bIrpbilla.
Bcerga coBntofaiite xopoLuve MaHepb! 1 NosyyanTe yA0BOMbCTBUE OT CMOPTUBHOM CTPEnbObI.

Mpu nepeHocke CTpaiikBONLHOTO OPYKWUs YCTaHOBUTE NepekmntoyaTerb PEXUMOB CTpenbbbl B Ge3onacHoe NonoxeHne 1 Bceraa Knaaute NpUBOA B HEXON UMK CYMKY.

Mocne okoH4aHusi cTpenbObi: 1. MpUKPENnUTe 3aLLUMTHBINM KOMMNaYoK Ha NNaMeracuTenb. 2.YCTaHOBUTE nepeknioyaTens PEeXUMOB CTpenbbbl B GeonacHoe nonoxeHue. 3.C6pocTbe MarasuH.4.M3BnekuTe akkymynstop.
Bbi6epute 6e3onacHoe mecTo Ans paboTbl Co CTpaitkbonbHbIM Opyxuem, n3berainTe MecT CKONNEHNs NoAe u aBToMobunei.

Mpu cTpenb6e 13 CTPaitkGonbLHOTO OPYXUS NS TPEHMPOBOK UMK B UrPOBOIA CUTYaLMK Bbl 1 BCE YHACTHUKM OMKHBI HOCUTb 3aLLMTHBIE O4KM UM ApYrve CPeACTBa 3aluThl a3, Take obpaTiTe BHUMaHUe Ha pukolleT. OyeHb
Ba)XXHO 06palliaTh BHUMaHUE Ha TPETLYX NULL, MOMUMO Y4aCTHUKOB.

Bcerna HageBaiiTe 3allMTHbIN KONNA4oK Ha NiameracuTterb, U3BrekanTe akkyMynsiTop U XpaHuTe CTpainkbornbHOe OpyXXue B Yexne unv Cymke, B HEAOCTYMHOM Ansi AeTel MecTe.

Hukoraa He HanpaBnsiTe CTpaiikGoNbHOE OpyXXMe Ha YenoBeKa, XXMBOTHOE UMW B CTOPOHY, e Bbl He MoXeTe rapaHTMpoBaTh 6€30MacTHOCTb TPETLUX NNLL.

OGsi3aTenbHO HaaeBalTe Ha CTBOM NPEOXPaHUTENbHBINA KONNayok . [lenaiite aTo Bo n3GexaHne HecHacTHbIX Cy4aes, a Takke B LIENAX 3aLnTbl OT MbIK U rpsian. HUKoraa He HaxuMalTe Ha CryCKOBOW KPIOYOK, koraa
NPeAOXpaHNTENbHbIN KONNAYoK YCTAHOBMEH Ha CTBON.

CMoTpeTb B AyrbHYI0 YacTb CTBOMA KpaiiHe ONacHo He3aBMUCHUMO OT TOTO, 3apsKeHbl Laphbl B MaraauH unu HeT. Ecnu wap nonaaeT Bam B rnas, B XyALEM Cllyqae Bbl MOXETE NOTepsiTh 3peHNe.

vwvy vVVYyVYyVYYVYY
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> HeOCTOpO)KHOe HaxaTtue CnycKoBOro Kptovka HpeQBbNaVIHO onacHo. Hukoraa He knaguTte nanew Ha CI'IyCKOBOPI KPHOYOK, €Cnn He CHAT I'Ipe,ELOXpaHI/ITeJ'IbeIle KONNa4okK 1 Bbl HE rOTOBbI BbICTPENUTL MO MULLEHW.

> MOI'yT 6bITb cny4au, Koraa HeKoTopoe KOnu4ecTBO LapuKoB OCTaHeTCA B NpuBoAe nocne c6poca marasuHa. Mocne pooca MarasvHa HanpasbTe yno B 6esonacHom HanpasneHuu n HaxXmMuTe Ha CI'IyCKOBOl)'I KPHOYOK, 4TO6bI
yGeﬂVITbCFl, 4YTO B NpUBOAE He OCTanocCh Wapos, 3aTeM HageHbTe HpeﬂOXpaHMTeﬂbelﬁ Konna4ok.

> Pa360pKa wnn MOﬂMq)MKaLLMFI npuBoAa MOXET OTpuUaTenbHO NOBAUATL Ha €ro XapakTepucTuku U caenartb ero onacHbIM. «3TO MOXET BbITb HapyleHuem 3aKkoHa». m

BEEASKRBCHNSE  BeiEEER - @D Please select quality battery with the CE approval, to avoid any unnecessary damage on the product.
@D Por favor seleccione la bateria de calidad con la aprobacién del CE, para evitar dafios innecesarios en el producto.
0 ‘zm @I Utilisez des batteries certifiées CE afin d'éviter tout dommage sur le produit. R . . ) .
BATTERY BEOBLY 7 U —BBRLTREL (CERED 7 ATHOREICHURPBBL/ Y 71 —75 £ 4 HBOXHHIE L E T O THHER LAV T REL, TYRTEOR
BICBVEELHEELG/N\Y 7 — G EIF A HBOXHHEIE L & 3 O THEXIHER L AW T IZEL,
@D NoxanyiicTa, BbIGUPaiiTe Ka4ECTBEHHbI akKkyMynATOp, 4TOBbI M36exaTb NOBPEXAEHUS NPOAYKTa.

BEARPE LEENENREE - ERESRNRBEBEZEER -

@D Please use suggested battery in the manual, if di ferent voltage used, it might damage the product.

@D Por favor utilice la bateria que se sugiere en el manual si utiliza un voltaje diferente, podria dafiar el producto.

@D Utilisez les batteries recommandées dans le manuel. Une différence de voltage peut endommager le produit.

EEUANDNY 7 ) —DFERIC L ZFH, HEELITOVT, SHR—I0EEEEVELA,

@D MoxanyiicTa, UcrionbayiiTe akkyMynsTOp, PeKOMEHAOBaHHbIN NPON3BOANTENEM/MarasuHOM. Vcronb3osate
[IPYroro HanpshkeHWsi MOXET NPUBECTY K NOBPEXAEHNI0 NPoayKTa.

BHFEERNNR - F2REEA -

@D Do not wet nor incinerate the batter nor to
deform terminal.

@D No moje ni incinere la bateria. Tampoco
deforme el terminal.

Ne mouillez pas ou ne chauffez pas la
batterie sinon vous risquez de déformer le

connecteur.

Ny TFY—%&FS5 LY. KOAVITED
W) LIEWTKEEWN, Fee Ny T
—DONEEBGELENTLEEL,

@D He vounTe, He cxuraiiTe U He
nechopMUpyiiTe akkyMynsTop.

REFREREBEBEMIRR - @D Remove the battery from the product when it is not in use.
m Retire la bateria del producto cuando no esté en uso.

@D Retirez la batterie du produit lorsque vous ne I'utilisez pas.

Ny T )—ARX72—HSEBIUALTLIZEL,

W3Bnekainte AKKyMYynATOP U3 U3aenusd, Korga oHO He NCMNOoNb3yeTco.

BHUMAHUE @Gl LaVEREI IV RU ARI=Ri(o) I Mode d emploi ;3 = EvevErl e JP




